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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

(For Immediate Release) November 19, 1952 
CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows, the following principal changes for the week ended November 12: Increases 

million in loans and $139 million in balances with domestic banks; decreases 
of $277 million in holdings of:United States "Government securities and $129 million 
xn United States Government deposits; and increases of $272 million in demand de-
posits adjusted and $251 million*in demand deposits credited to domestic banks. 

Commercial, industrial, and"agricultural loans increased in all districts and 
0 a °e ^ , 3 million at all reporting member banks; the principal increases were 

9^7 million in New York City, $$2 million in the San Francisco District, $22 mil-
lion in tne Dallas District, and $l6 million in Chicago. Changes according to 
industry are available in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for-
purchasing or carrying securities increased $52 million. Real estate loans in-
creased $26 million. 

, o Treasury bills decreased $130 million in the New York District and 
^ C h i c a g o , and increased $24 million each in the Richmond and Atlanta 
districts; the net decrease at all reporting member banks was $199 million. Hold-
ings of Treasury notes decreased $77 million in New York City and a total of $85 
million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of "other securities" decreased 
$04 million, decreases occurring in all but one district. 

Remand deposits adjusted increased $65 million iti the Chicago District, $56 
million in New York City, $55 million in the Richmond District, and $46 million in 
the San Francisco District, and decreased $4l million in the Boston District. 

. Borrowings decreased $185 million in New York City and increased $142 million 
m the San Francisco District; the net decrease was $102 million. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

Increase or 
decrease since 

Nov. 5, 
1952 * 

Nov. 14, 
1951 

A S S E T S 
Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net 
Leans - gross 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

J, S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted/ 
Time deposits except Government 
'p. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings 

fcebits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank 
and U. S. Government accounts, during week 

*Nov§ttiber 5 figures revised (San Francisco District) 

(In millions of dollars) 

76,997 
37,720 
38,285 
22,727 

395 
1,181 

109 
624 

5,973 
444 

6,832 
32,015 
3,358 
2,4l6 
6,207 

20,034 
7,262 
14,920 
1,021 
2,534 

53,312 
17,362 
3,122 

10,995 
1,340 
1,606 

- 31 
+330 
+330 
+243 

16 
36 

4 
2 
26 
15 

-277 
-199 
- 4 
- 85 
+ 11 
- 84 
+ 74 
+114 
+139 

+272 
+ 2 
-129 
+251 
+ 21 
-102 

+4,471 
+3,222 
+3,308 
+1,879 

+ 223 
+ 215 

11 
68 

298 
247 
883 
558 
22 
574 
262 
848 
691 
365 
40 

+ 
+ 

127 

+1,063 
+1,245 
+1,172 

62 
+ 101 
+ 836 

25,574 (Revised figure previous 
week 27,864) 
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Total 
All 

Districts 
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Total 
All 

Districts 
Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San 
Francisco 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net# 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

76,997 
37,720 
22,727 

395 
1,181 

109 
624 

5,973 
444 

6,832 
32,015 
3,358 
2,4l6 
6,207 

20,034 
7,262 
14,920 

1,021 
2,534 
1,490 

53,312 
17,362 
3,122 
10,995 
l,34o 
1,606 
2,077 
7,148 

3,418 23,547 2,998 
1 , 700 13,012 1,534 
1,067 8,917 883 

3 
10 

5 
21 
281 
19 
326 

1,450 
131 
119 
183 

1,017 
268 
547 
69 
95 
93 

2,722 
551 
120 
305 
31 
41 
73 
379 

271 

25 
237 
784 
306 

1,715 
8,264 
646 
282 

1,400 
5,936 
2,271 
5,477 
242 
155 
561 

17,518 
2,946 
1,137 
3,128 
1,090 
404 

1,093 
2,666 

1 
43 

1 
25 
150 
13 
447 

1,101 
67 
75 
150 
809 
363 
547 
55 
129 
55 

2,325 
442 
122 
440 
14 
49 
44 
348 

(In millions of dollars) 

5,422 3,183 2,933 10,744 
2,364 
1,43.6 

19 
25 

9 
67 
443 
11 
4oo 

2,559 
324 
301 
549 

1,385 
499 
937 
94 
134 
85 

3,785 
1,464 
204 
523 
8 
85 
72 
531 

1,322 
628 

1,194 
696 

4 ,092 
2,718 

2,645 
1,398 
770 

l,4l6 
664 
354 

3,220 
1,329 

852 

3,185 
1,729 
1,194 

14,286 
7,382 
3,212 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except 
interbank and U. S. Govt. accounts 

# Individual loan items are reported gross, 
25,574 
i.e. 

959 10,526 922 1 ,465 
before deduction of valuation reserves. 

1 — — 91 2 — - — 7 
7 12 76 5 2 8 10 17 

13 12 16 5 2 5 11 5 
62 28 63 14 7 16 58 26 
257 97 515 262 125 179 125 2,755 
7 2 10 34 7 14 3 18 

363 367 675 322 176 266 344 1,431 
1,634 1,477 5,594 1,057 598 1,569 1,275 5,437 

266 185 509 164 73 388 175 430 
140 213 452 110 55 176 156 337 
295 372 1 ,261 179 119 317 211 1,171 
933 707 3,372 6o4 351 688 733 3,499 
227 262 1,058 190 154 322 181 1,467 

559 521 2 ,258 472 243 615 615 2,129 
84 51 128 39 15 4l 48 155 
215 223 357 l4l 83 306 419 277 
58 63 104 33 19 55 89 275 

2,418 2,095 7,121 1,605 920 2,233 2,441 8,129 
632 564 2,875 497 254 464 484 6 ,189 
158 104 477 98 73 124 102 403 

543 680 1,742 788 362 982 915 587 
8 9 44 3 3 3 12 115 
40 62 365 83 23 120 58 276 
35 44 121 36 27 55 49 428 

265 233 846 220 114 256 295 995 

990 869 3,459 749 423 915 880 3,417 
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