## BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM (For Immediate Release) November 19, 1952 CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended November 12: Increases of \$330 million in loans and \$139 million in balances with domestic banks; decreases of \$277 million in holdings of United States Government securities and \$129 million in United States Government deposits; and increases of \$272 million in demand deposits adjusted and \$251 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased in all districts and a total of \$243 million at all reporting member banks; the principal increases were \$87 million in New York City, \$52 million in the San Francisco District, \$22 million in the Dallas District, and \$16 million in Chicago. Changes according to industry are available in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities increased \$52 million. Real estate loans increased \$26 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$130 million in the New York District and \$82 million in Chicago, and increased \$24 million each in the Richmond and Atlanta districts; the net decrease at all reporting member banks was \$199 million. Holdings of Treasury notes decreased \$77 million in New York City and a total of \$85 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of "other securities" decreased \$84 million, decreases occurring in all but one district.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$65 million in the Chicago District, \$56 million in New York City, \$55 million in the Richmond District, and \$46 million in the San Francisco District, and decreased \$41 million in the Boston District.

Borrowings decreased \$185 million in New York City and increased \$142 million in the San Francisco District; the net decrease was \$102 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	member	Daura LOTTOM	ъ.				
		Increase or					
	Nov.	decrea	se since				
	12,	Nov. 5,	Nov. 14,				
	1952	1952 *	1951				
<u>ASSETS</u>	(In mi	llions of dollars)					
Loans and investments - total	76,997	- 31	+4,471				
Loans - net	37,720	+330	+3,222				
Lcans - gross	38,285	+330	+3,308				
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans Loans to brokers and dealers	22,727	+243	+1,879				
for purchasing or carrying:							
U. S. Government obligations	395	+ 16	. 003				
Other securities	1,181		+ 223				
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:	ـــ ∪ ــــ و ـــــ	+ 36	+ 215				
U. S. Government obligations	109	- 4	7.7				
Other securities	624		- 11				
Real estate loans	5,973	- 2 + 26	+ 68				
Loans to banks	7,913 444		+ 298				
Other loans	6,832	+ 15	- 247				
J. S. Government securities - total	• -		+ 883				
Treasury bills	32,015	-277	<b>+</b> 558				
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	3,358	<b>-</b> 199	+ 22				
Treasury notes	2,416	- 4	- 574				
U. S. bonds	6,207	<b>-</b> 85	+ 262				
Other securities	20,034	+ 11	+ 848				
	7,262	- 84	+ 691				
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	14,920	+ 74	+ 365				
Cash in vault	1,021	+114	+ 40				
Balances with domestic banks	2,534	+139	- 127				
<u>LIABILITIES</u>	,,,	- 37	1				
Demand deposits adjusted	53,312	.070	.1 0/2				
Fime deposits except Government	17,362	+272	+1,063				
J. S. Government deposits		+ 2	+1,245				
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	3,122	<b>-</b> 129	+1,172				
Foreign banks	10,995	+251	- 62				
Sorrowings	1,340	+ 21	+ 101				
	1,606	-102	+ 836				

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank and U. S. Government accounts, during week

Digitize November 5 figures revised (San Francisco District)

25,574 (Revised figure previous week 27,864)

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILI	TIES OF W	EEKLY RE	PORTING	MEMBER B	BANKS IN	LEADIN	G CITIES	Novemb	er 12,	1952			
	Total Federal Reserve District												
	All Districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago		Minne- apolis		Dallas	San Francisco
ASSETS					(In	millio	ns of do	llars)					
Loans and investments - total Loans - net# Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans Loans to brokers and dealers for	76,997 37,720 22,727	3,418 1,700 1,067	23,547 13,012 8,917	2,998 1,534 883	5,422 2,364 1,436	3,183 1,322 628	2,933 1,194 696	10,744 4,092 2,718	2,645 1,398 770	1,416 664 354	3,220 1,329 852	3,185 1,729 1,194	14,286 7,382 3,212
purchasing or carrying: U. S. Government obligations Other securities	395 1 <b>,1</b> 81	3 10	271 966	1 43	19 25	1 7	12	91 76	2 5	2	 8	10	7 17
Other loans for purchasing or carrying: U. S. Government obligations Other securities Real estate loans Loans to banks Other loans U. S. Government securities - total	109 624 5,973 444 6,832 32,015	5 21 281 19 326 1,450	25 237 784 306 1,715 8,264	1 25 150 13 447 1,101	9 67 443 11 400 2,559	13 62 257 7 363 1,634	12 28 97 2 367 1,477	16 63 515 10 675 5,594	5 14 262 34 322 1,057	2 7 125 7 176 598	5 16 179 14 266 1,569 388	11 58 125 3 344 1,275	5 26 2,755 18 1,431 5,437 430
Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes U. S. bonds Other securities	3,358 2,416 6,207 20,034 7,262	131 119 183 1,017 268	646 282 1,400 5,936 2,271	67 75 150 809 363	324 301 549 1,385 499	266 140 295 933 227	185 213 372 707 262	509 452 1,261 3,372 1,058	164 110 179 604 190	73 55 119 351 154	176 317 688 322	156 211 733 181	337 1,171 3,499 1,467
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net LIABILITIES	14,920 1,021 2,534 1,490	547 69 95 93	5,477 242 155 561	547 55 129 55	937 94 134 85	559 84 <b>21</b> 5 58	521 51 223 63	2,258 128 357 104	472 39 141 33	243 15 83 19	615 41 306 55	615 48 419 89	155 277
Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except Govt. U. S. Government deposits Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	53,312 17,362 3,122 10,995 1,340	2,722 551 120 305 31	17,518 2,946 1,137 3,128 1,090	2,325 442 122 440 14	3,785 1,464 204 523 8	2,418 632 158 543 8	2,095 564 104 680	7,121 2,875 477 1,742 44	1,605 497 98 788	254 73	2,233 464 124 982 3	2,441 484 102 915 12	6,189 403 587 115
Borrowings Other liabilities CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	1,606 2,077 7,148	41 73 379	1,090 404 1,093 2,666	49 44 348	85 72 531	40 35 265	62 44 233	365 121 846	83 36 220	23 27	120 55 256	49	428
Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank and U. S. Govt. accounts # Individual loan items are reported gros	25,574	959 efore de			1,465 ation re	990 eserves.	869	3,459	749	423	915	880	3,417

# Individual Ioan
Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis